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1. SUPPLY OF WATER BY WATERBOAT 
 
(a) Fee Schedule 
  
 
VOLUME OF WATER   VOLUME OF (EFFECTIVE 6TH JUNE 2016) 
    (KILO LITRES)    PER 1,000 LITRES OR PART THEREOF 
        

First 50       $7.00 
Next 50       $8.00 
Next 50       $10.00 
Next 50       $11.00 
Next 50       $13.00 
Next 50       $14.00 
Next 50       $16.00  
Next 50       $17.00 
Above 400       $21.00 

A minimum charge will be imposed based on a minimum quantity 
per order of 50,000 litres.  
 
For quantity supplied, the water barge meter readings shall be final and binding. 
 
For the supply of water, the Company shall accumulate the water orders placed by 
each Vessel for the same day. 
 
We reserve the right to stop supply and cast off should there be excessive delay 
caused by the receiving vessel. 
 
 
 (b) Waterboat Ancillary Charges (EFFECTIVE 6TH JUNE 2016) 
 

(i) Water Barge Freight Fee  
 

For supply of water via waterboat, a water barge freight fee 
of $5 per kilo litre is payable. 
 

(ii) Distance Surcharge 

 

Based on the place where the water is supplied is at the following 

locations: 

 

(A) In the area marked ‘A’ on the map – Nil 

 

(B) In the area marked ‘B’ on the map - $700 per waterboat operation 

 

(C) In the area marked ‘C’ on the map - $1200 per water boat operation 
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The area marked ‘A’ shall include the following locations:-  
 
Raffles Reserved Anchorage (ARAFR) 
Raffles Petroleum Anchorage (ARP) 
Raffles Light House (IRAF) 
Selat Pauh Anchorage (ASPLU) 
Selat Pauh Petroleum Anchorage (ASPP) 
Pulau Sudong 
Pulau Bukom 
Pulau Sebarok 
Pulau Seraya 
Pulau Semakau 
Pulau Pawai 
Pulau Hantu 
Pulau Busing 
Banyan Basin – Horizon Terminal Berths (OBH) 
Banyan Basin – Vopak Terminal Berths (OBV) 
Pasir Panjang Terminal (P) 
Universal Terminals (OMU) 
VLCC Terminals (OVL) 
Jurong Port (J) 
 
The area marked ‘B’ shall include the following places:- 
 
Sudong Petroleum Holding Anchorage (ASPH) 
Sudong Explosive Anchorage  (ASUEX) 
Sudong Special Purpose Anchorage (ASSPU) 
Sudong Holding Anchorage (ASH) 
Very Large Crude Carrier Anchorage (AVLCC) 
Eastern Holding A Anchorage (AEHA) 
Eastern Petroleum A Anchorage (AEPA) 
Eastern Anchorage (AEW) 
Eastern Holding B Anchorage (AEHB) 
Eastern Holding C Anchorage (AEHC) 
Western Quarantine & Immigration Anchorage (AWQI) 
Western Anchorage (AWW) 
Western Petroleum A Anchorage (AWPA) 
Western Holding Anchorage (AWH) 
Western Petroleum B Anchorage (AWPB)  
Marina Bay Cruise Centre (CM) 
St. John’s Island 
Keppel Harbour 
Sisters’ Island 
Kusu Island 
Pulau Tekukor 
Pulau Seringat 
Sultan Shore Light House (ISS) 
Tuas Mega Yard (YST) 
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The area marked ‘C’ shall include the following places:- 
 
Changi Barge Temporary Holding Anchorage (ACBTH) 
Changi General Purposes Anchorage (ACGP) 
Eastern Bunkering A Anchorage (AEBA) 
Eastern Bunkering B (AEBB) 
Eastern Petroleum C Anchorage (AEPBC) 
Small Craft B Anchorage (ASCB) 
Small Craft A Anchorage (ASCA) 
Eastern Petroleum B Anchorage (AEPBB) 
Eastern Special Purposes A Anchorage (AESPA) 
Eastern Bunkering C Anchorage (AEBC) 
Man- of- War Anchorage (AMOW) 
Pulau Tekong 
Pulau Ubin  
Punggol Aggregate Terminal (PPAT) 
Sembawang Terminal (S) 
Sembawang Shipyards (SSL) 
Senoko Gas Jetty (OSSG) 
Senoko Power Station (SENO) 
Senoko Fishing Port (WSFP) 
Shell Woodlands Jetty (OSWJ) 
Loyang Offshore Base (SLOY) 
West Johor Straits 
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2. ALONGSIDE OR WAITING CHARGE 
 
When the waterboat is alongside a Vessel supplying water or is kept waiting either 
before or after the supply of water to the Vessel. 
 

(a) Per hour of part thereof for the 1st 2 hours of operation - $100 
 

(b) Per subsequent ¼ hours or part thereof after the first 2 hours of operation - 
$50 
 

The Company reserves the right to withdraw the waterboat at any 
time if deemed necessary and the charges as per above shall apply. 

 
3. CANCELLATION/ AMENDMENT CHARGE (EFFECTIVE 6TH JUNE 2016) 
 
Where the order is subsequently cancelled or amended: 
 

(a) If cancelled or amended less than 12 hours but more than 4 hours before the       
supply of water is required – $100 
 

(b) If cancelled or amended 4 hours or less before the supply of water is required 
– the minimum charge, distance surcharge together with the above 
amendment charge 

 
Amendment includes changes in time or location. Except when a minimum charge 
has been imposed, variation in volume by more than 5% in amount ordered against 
amount delivered will be deemed to be an amendment payable under item (a). 
 
4. LATE ORDER FEE (EFFECTIVE 6TH JUNE 2016) 
 
Orders or amended orders placed less than 12 hours before service is required - 

$600 per order. 

The Company reserves the right not to serve a late order. 

5. MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES 
 

(a) If overseas communications is required between Company and Vessel due to 
Master not complying with required notification procedures a charge of $50 for 
each communication will be levied. 
 

(b) An administrative fee of 10% will be levied on all material / services supplied 
or consumed in conjunction with services provided by the Company. 

 

6. ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICES 

By agreeing and accepting our service(s), you hereby declare that subject vessel is not on 

any US/UN/EU sanction and is not sailing to or from any sanctioned country, and also not 

carrying cargo from or destined to any sanctioned country. 
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7. FORCE MAJEURE 

Dews Pte Ltd shall not be liable for any delay(s) or cancellation(s) of water supply in the 

instance the supply is prevented or delayed by an event beyond the control of Dews Pte Ltd 

which includes but is not limited to: war, the threat of imminent war, acts of God, riots or 

other acts of civil disobedience, insurrection, restraints imposed by governments or any 

other legal authority, unforeseen major technical stoppages, accidents, industrial or trade 

disputes, virus or pandemic outbreaks, fires, explosions, storms, floods, lightning, 

earthquakes and other natural calamities. 

 

8. GENERAL ENQUIRIES 
 
Sales and Bills     Operations 
 
Email address: sales@dews.com.sg  Email address: ops@dews.com.sg  
                       : accounts@dews.com.sg 

 

Contact Tel: 62948066 Fax: 62968883 

 


